NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SIKKIM FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22 ONWARDS

Institute fees structure for Ph.D. Program (Full-Time)			
Institute Fee (Per Semester)		1st SEM	Subsequent Semester
Tuition fee (Others)		7,500.00	7,500.00
Tuition fee (Waiver for SC/ST)	iky	0	0
Examination Fee	1200	1,000.00	1,000.00
Semester Registration Fee	lijer.	500	500
Library Fee	98701	1,000.00	1,000.00
Laboratory Fee		1,000.00	1,000.00
Internet Fee		500	500
Student Activities (Sports & Games, and Extracurricular activities)	m 1 m lu 1251	500	500
Medical OPD Facility	nathinal to	300	300
Insurance charges		500	500
Institute Development Fee		2,000.00	2,000.00
Departmental Society Membership Fee		150	150
Sub Total (Fee Others)		14,950.00	14,950.00
Sub Total (Fee SC/ST)	A	7,450.00	7,450.00

One Time Charges (At the Time of Admission)	In Rs.
Admission Fee	1,000.00
I Card Fee	250
Student Welfare Fund	500
Alumni Fee	1,000.00
Convocation Fee 400	1,000.00
Institute Caution Deposit (Refundable)	10,000.00
Sub Total - B	13,750.00

Hostel fee per semester (Not applicable for Day scholars)

Fee category	1st SEM	Subsequent Semester
Mess Caution Deposit (one time & refundable on condition)	5000	0
Hostel Caution Deposit(one time non-refundable)	3000	0
Hostel Admission (one time non refundable) Hostel fee (Hostel Rent, Electricity charges and	500	0
cleaning)**	7500	7500
Mess Maintenance charge **	750	750
Sub Total - C	16750	8250

^{**}or HRA will be deducted.

Extra fee: 1. Mess food charges (Amount seperately notified)

2. Bus facility is optional and user charges is Rs. 1500/- per semester

3. Ph.D. Thesis Evaluation Fee Rs. 10,000/- (At the time of Thesis submission)

Sd/Assistant Registrar (Academic)

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SIKKIM FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22 ONWARDS

Institute fees structure for Ph.D. Program (Part-Time)			
Institute Fee (Per Semester)		1st SEM	Subsequent Semester
Tuition fee (Others)		7,500.00	7,500.00
Tuition fee (Waiver for SC/ST)		0	0
Examination Fee		1,000.00	1,000.00
Semester Registration Fee		500	500
Library Fee		700	700
Laboratory Fee		700	700
Internet Fee		250	250
Student Activities (Sports & Games, and Extracurricular activities)	og harfralig	500	500
Medical OPD Facility		300	300
Insurance charges		500	500
Institute Development Fee		2,000.00	2,000.00
Departmental Society Membership Fee		150	150
Sub Total (Fee Others)	14,100.00	14,100.00	
Sub Total (Fee SC/ST)	A	6,600.00	6,600.00

One Time Charges (At the Time of Admission)	In Rs.
Admission Fee	1,000.00
I Card Fee	250
Student Welfare Fund	500
Alumni Fee	1,000.00
Convocation Fee	1,000.00
Institute Caution Deposit (Refundable)	10,000.00
Sub Total - B	13,750.00

Hostel fee per semester (Not applicable for Day scholars)

Fee category	1st SEM	Subsequent Semester
Mess Caution Deposit (one time & refundable on condition)	5000	0
Hostel Caution Deposit(one time non-refundable)	3000	0
Hostel Admission (one time non refundable)	500	0
Hostel fee (Hostel Rent, Electricity charges and cleaning)**	7500	7500
Mess Maintenance charge **	750	750
Sub Total - C	16750	8250

^{**}or HRA will be deducted.

Extra fee: 1. Mess food charges (Amount seperately notified)

- 2. Bus facility is optional and user charges is Rs. 1500/- per semester
- 3. Ph.D. Thesis Evaluation Fee Rs. 10,000/- (At the time of Thesis submission

Sd/-Assistant Registrar (Academic)